
 

Monetary Developments: October 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs935.1 billion as at end-October 2024, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs880.8 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs986.9 billion and 

Rs951.0 billion, respectively.  
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Oct-24 Sep-24
*

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 54,090 53,095 994 1.9

II. Deposit Liabilities 880,824 870,916 9,908 1.1

  II.I Rupee Deposits 678,463 664,552 13,911 2.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 202,361 206,364 -4,002 -1.9

III. Debt securities 224 197 27 13.6

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 935,138 924,209 10,929 1.2

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 986,926 947,435 39,491 4.2

    Bank of Mauritius 327,565 318,391 9,174 2.9

    Other Depository Corporations 659,361 629,044 30,317 4.8

1. Net Claims on Central Government 208,812 198,705 10,107 5.1

    Bank of Mauritius -6,811 -12,980 6,169 47.5

    Other Depository Corporations 215,623 211,686 3,937 1.9

2. Claims on Other Sectors 742,141 741,510 631 0.1

    Bank of Mauritius 92,726 92,657 69 0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 649,415 648,853 562 0.1

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 741,378 740,760 618 0.1

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 950,953 940,215 10,738 1.1

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 1,002,741 963,442 39,299 4.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 935,138 924,209 10,929 1.2

* 
Revised

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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